
M# Date League/
KO Time (hrs) Home Team vs Away Team Venue

1 Sunday, 12 January 2025 League TBC Delhi SG Pipers v Odisha Warriors Ranchi

2 Monday, 13 January 2025 League TBC Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers v Soorma Hockey Club Ranchi

3 Tuesday, 14 January 2025 League TBC Delhi SG Pipers v Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers Ranchi

4 Wednesday, 15 January 2025 League TBC Odisha Warriors v Soorma Hockey Club Ranchi

5 Thursday, 16 January 2025 League TBC Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers v Odisha Warriors Ranchi

6 Friday, 17 January 2025 League TBC Delhi SG Pipers v Soorma Hockey Club ROURKELA

7 Sunday, 19 January 2025 League TBC Odisha Warriors v Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers ROURKELA

8 Monday, 20 January 2025 League TBC Soorma Hockey Club v Delhi SG Pipers Ranchi

9 Tuesday, 21 January 2025 League TBC Soorma Hockey Club v Odisha Warriors Ranchi

10 Wednesday, 22 January 2025 League TBC Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers v Delhi SG Pipers Ranchi

11 Thursday, 23 January 2025 League TBC Odisha Warriors v Delhi SG Pipers Ranchi

12 Friday, 24 January 2025 League TBC Soorma Hockey Club v Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers Ranchi

13 Sunday, 26 January 2025 Final TBC 1st Rank Pool v 2nd Rank Pool Ranchi

V2 04112024

Pool*
Delhi SG Pipers
Odisha Warriors

Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers
Soorma Hockey Club

*Ranked as per alphabetical order

Saturday, 18 January 2025 REST DAY

Saturday, 25 January 2025 REST DAY

`

Draft Match Schedule
Hockey India League 2024-25 - Women

12 January to 26 January 2025


